

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF COOK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Cook County Building, Board Room, 118 North Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois

New Items Agenda

Thursday, April 18, 2024, 10:00 AM

Fourth Set Issued on: 4/18/2024

24-2793

Presented by: TONI PRECKWINKLE, President, Cook County Board of Commissioners

PROPOSED MISCELLANEOUS ITEM OF BUSINESS

Department: Office of the President

Summary: We announce and recognize with great sadness that the Honorable Karen A. Yarbrough, Cook County Clerk, died April 7, 2024 leaving a vacancy in the Office of the position of County Clerk. Clerk Yarbrough was a dedicated and innovative public servant, and her presence will be missed in Cook County and throughout the State of Illinois. Attached please find a copy of the notice of vacancy from the Office of the County Clerk.

24-2794

Presented by: ALMA E. ANAYA, County Commissioner

REPORT

Department: Cook County Committee on Social Innovation

Report Title: Cook County Committee on Social Innovation

Report Period: February 2023- December 2023

Summary: The final report or the Cook County Committee on Social Innovation